## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5549192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IAN COHEN	01/19/2019
GORDON B. HIRSCHMAN	02/06/2019
ANNA M GALEA	01/17/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIVONICS, INC.
Street Address:	175 GREAT ROAD, SUITE 110
City:	BEDFORD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16205399

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (781)890-1150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 781-890-5678

**Email:** admin@iandiorio.com

Correspondent Name: IANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 255 BEAR HILL ROAD
Address Line 2: ATTN: ROY J. COLEMAN

Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIVO-154J
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY J. COLEMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Roy J. Coleman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Vivonics Assignments#page1.tif source=Vivonics Assignments#page2.tif source=Vivonics Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT 505502388 REEL: 049328 FRAME: 0635

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, I, Ian Cohen, residing at 2910 Baylor Drive, Boulder, CO 80305 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Vivonics, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 175 Great Road, Suite 110, Bedford, MA 01730, the entire right, litle and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a provisional application for United States Patent, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/205,399 filed on November 30, 2018, entitled

# A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING AND CONTROLLING FOOT TEMPERATURE

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably raniaet to affactuate fully this assignment

Sand States & p. or you as	thenex snort and maniference.	/T
In Witn	ess Whereof, I hereto set my hand and	sent at the bould which
		(city, town)
this : d	lay of <u>JAnuary</u> , 2019.	. P
		And the second second
		Tian Cohen
	¥.	
ш. эмг		
State of Colorac	10 Fralder.	
County of N.		
Dafam i	massic Manas Tan	<u>∾/</u> , 2019, personally appeared Ian Cohen
	rough satisfactory evidence of identific	
"M"D"	100% Nickuse in he the	person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
······································	neknewledged that he executed the sa	me as his free act and deed for the purposes
therein contains		
thim area americans		/1
		/
		/ 1 Is. U.
	Tarana sacromosis II	1 AMAPAC
(Notury's	ADRIANA MESTICHELLI NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public / /
scal here)	STATE OF COLORADO	My commission expires: 10/04/202
	NOTARY ID 20174041687	- ·

STATE OF COLUMN NOTARY ID 20174041687 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 06, 2021

# **ASSIGNMENT**

VW0-1545

Faoi

For valuable consideration, I, Gordon B. Hirschman, residing at 3

Cohoes, NY 12047-1440 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to V

corporation having its principal place of business at 175 Great Road, Suite 110, Bedford, MA 01730, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a provisional application for United States Patent, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/205,399 filed on November 30, 2018, entitled

# A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING AND CONTROLLING FOOT TEMPERATURE

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Wit	ness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal day of white February, 2019.	at 18 Bed Gord, MA (city, town)  Gordon B. Hirschman
County of ¡⟨⟨⟨⟩⟩⟩ Before	th of Massachusetts	, 2019, personally appeared Gordon B.
-789. <b></b>	oved to me through satisfactory evidence of i <u>水 りっぱく しくの</u> , to be the perso d acknowledged that he executed the same a ned.	on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
[Notary's seal here]	CONOR PAUL SHORTELL Notery Public	Notary Public  My commission expires: 11/20/2

My Commission Expires Horember 22, 2024

VIVO-154J RJC/jmc

PATENT REEL: 049328 FRAME: 0637

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, I. Anna M Galea, residing at 472 Gleasondale Road, Stow, MA 01775 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Vivonics, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 175 Great Road, Suite 110, Bedford, MA 01730, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a provisional application for United States Patent, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/205,399 filed on November 30, 2018, entitled

# A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING AND CONTROLLING FOOT TEMPERATURE

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my h	and the second s
this of It day of of January . 2	( <b>G</b> ), Town) 019.
	Land De an
	Anna M Zalea
Commonwealth of Massachusetts  County of ANDANSELL	
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of	
assignment and acknowledged that she execute therein contained.	be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing of the same as her free act and deed for the purposes
(Nintern) o	Jodnea Heales
(Notary's seal here)	Notary Public  My commission expires:

VIVO-1541 RJC/jmc

**PATENT** REEL: 049328 FRAME: 0638

ANDREA HEALY Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires February 21, 2025

RECORDED: 05/31/2019